Division	of Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
	(((H09000250110 3)))
4. 8. 88 AN 8: 88	HUSDOUZSO1103ABCS HUSDOUZSO1103ABCS Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To:
段重改资 <del>1</del> √1 2009 DEC - 2 AM	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380 From Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696 Action Action Account State St
••	Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please ** Email Address:
G,J	Cortificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 0 Page Count 04 Estimated Charge S35.00
E	lectronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help

÷.

.

.

.

•

I.

T.

820-817-8381

-



December 2, 2009

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations** 

POWER GYM, INC. 1710 NW 7TH STREET STE 202 MIAMI, FL 33125

SUBJECT: POWER GYM, INC. REF: P04000081025

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The current name of the entity is as referenced above. Please correct your document accordingly.

Period after (INC) in the corporate name.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6964.

Irene Albritton Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: E09000250110 Letter Number: 509A00036896

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



# HO9000 250110

. . . .

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 09 DEC -2 PM 4:07

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDEMENT

то

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

### POWER GYM, INC. (Present name)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this corporation adopts the following articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: indicated article number(s) being amended, added or deleted <u>ARTICLE VT</u>

The board of Directors will be amended as follows:

ABEL BETANCOURT 1710 NW 7<sup>HB</sup> STREET STE 202-208 MIAMI, FLORIDA. 33125 PRESIDENT/VICE-PRESIDENT

MAY LARRINAGA 1710 NW 7TH STREET STE 202-208 MIAMI, FLORIDA. 33125

PRESIDENT/VICE-PRESIDENT

#### <u>ARTICLE VII</u>

Shareholders will be amended as follows:

ABEL BETANCOURT 1710 NW 7<sup>TH</sup> STREET STE 202-208 MIAMI, FLORIDA. 33125 50%

MAY LARRINAGA 1710 NW 7TH STREET STE 202-208 MIAMI, FLORIDA. 33125 50%

# <u>ARTICLE V</u>

The street of the initial registered office and the name of the initial Registered Agent of this corporation shall be:

ABEL BETANCOURT 1710 NW 7<sup>TH</sup> STREET STE 202-208 MLAMI, FLORIDA. 33125

H09000 250 110

SECOND: If an amended provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment testif, are as follows:

THIRD: The date of each amendment's adoption: 12/01/2009

FOURTH: Adoption of amendment(s) (check one)

\_\_\_X\_\_ The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

\_\_\_\_\_ The amendment(s) was/were adopted approved by the shareholders through voting groups.

The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s)

The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by

(Voting group)

\_\_\_\_ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholders action and shareholder action was not required.

\_\_\_\_\_ the amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

Signed this 05th day of November 2009

Signature

**BETANCOURT/President** 

MAY LARRINAGA/Vice-President

(By the chairman or Vice Chairman of the board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)

H09000 250110

#### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provision of sections 607.0501 or 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, Submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. - The name of the Corporation is:

## POWER GYM. INC.

2. - The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

ABEL BETANCOURT 1710 NW 7TH STREET STE 202-208 MIAMI, FLORIDA, 33125

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as a registered agent.

Signature:	G	52	
Orgine Farth,	President		
	. D		
	I. J		
Signature:	<u>uar</u>		

Vice-President

Note: LESTER VALDIVIA AGREED TO TRANSFER 100% STOCK CERTIFICATE FROM POWER GYM, INC.

LESTER VALDIVIA

